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1. COURT DECISIONS - RAHWAY v. WI 1l 1TY'
1

S LIQUOHS, INC. AND DIVISION 
OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CON'l11=\0L• DECKER ET AL. v. WITTY'S LIQUORS, 
INC. - DIRECTOR SUSTAINED. ' 

. MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVEHAGE CONTROL.OF THE CITY OF 
RAHWAY,. 

Appellant, 

vs. 

WITTY'S LIQUORS, INC. and DIVISION 
OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL, 
STATE OF NE\11/ JERSEY, 

) 
··!,. 

' ) 

) 

) 

) 

' ) 

Respondents, ~ ) 
------~--------------~-------------1-
MARY" DECKER, RAYMOND PREVAY AND ) 
GEORGE WEAVER, 

Appellants, 

vs. 

WITTY'S LIQUORS, INC., 

Respondent. 
---~---------------------------------

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY. 
APPELLA1rE DIVISION 
A-330~58, A-357-58 

Argued September·21, 1959--Decided October 1, }959 

Be.fore Judges Con.ford, Foley and Scherer 

Mr. James .F •. Patten. argued· the cause .for appellant, 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control.of 
the .ca ty of Rahway. 
. t 

Mr. Sidney M. Schreiber argued the cause for appellants, 
Mary Decker, et als. (Mr. Bernard P. Escandon, attorney). - .._._._ .. 

Mr. Samuel B. Helfand, Deputy Attorney General, argued 
. the cause for respondent, Divi.sion of Alcoholic Beverage.· 
Coritrol, State of New Jersey (Mr. David D. Furman, · 
Attorney General, attorney)•,.: 

~~: 

Mr. Robert N. Wilentz argued the cause fo~ respondent 
Witty* s Liquors, Inc. (Messrs. Wilentz, Goldman, Spitzer. 
& Sills, attorneys). 

PER CURIAM 

_ The subject matter of_ this iitiga.tion is an application by 
:·.respondent, Witty's Liquors, rn,c., for the transfe1" to itself of 

·a plenary retail liquorconsumption license, and of the site for 



PAGE 2 
. !;.''.'_'. 

exercise thereof -~~oni! 1332~ Ivi~ih>stree:t_.;·· __ in th.e downtown busin~-sa· ·­
s_ection of Hahway,'. to:··453· ~t,.- ... _Q~.orge ·Avenue,_ a heavily traver.s~d·_·and 
commercially zoned· thoroughfare of that municipality, also de-s4gnated 
as State Highway 27. The local ~unicipal control board denied the 
applic11ti911,:N.:J.S.eA. 33:1-g6, but its action was reversed.·on_appeal 
as "arbitrary and unreasonable" by the State Director of Alcpl:iollc 
Bev~~~ge .Control, on r.ecqpnnendation of the hearing officer, N.J.S.A • 

. 33: 1-38. . . - -
,• . 

Testimony was taken before each of the administrative·' agen.cies. 
The. primary .subjec_t of . .Q\l.r .judicial review is the action ·o-f the- · 
Director, ·-·no~ ~at: of _the· local boarde We recently had occasion: .. _ 
to summ~rize .. the cases_ formulating the rule of judicial review where· 
the Director overrules· the action of the local agency by saying: 
11 The cases indicate that while the local issuing authority is vested. 
with discretion in the exercise of any statutory jurisdiction com• 
mi tted to it, nevertheless, when· the Division determines on appeal 
that ·that _discreti.on has been exercised improperly or mistakenly _and 
_the court i.s reviewing the Division's -determination, the inquiry . · 
becomes one as to whether it can be said that the [statell director's 
action was a manifestly mistaken exercise of his own sound discretion." 
Belmar v. Div. of Alcoholic Beverage Control, 50 N.J. Supe:a. 423,; 426 
(App •. Div •. 1958). The Director has an expertise in this general i'ield 
which must -be given due weig:p.t in evaluating the reaso*ableness- oi' 
his discretionary determination that the action of the .--local· authori­
ties was unjustifiable. See Belmar v. Div. of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control, supra ( 50 N" J e Supero, at .E• 426). The transori_pt of 
testimony before the local board and the stated reason$ fo.;r 1 ts · .. 
conclusion are properly given cons1de-ration in making. the judicial -
determination as to the justification ·for the· Director'-s decis·ion 
in respect. to the local action, but the correctness of ·his determi-: 
nation is primarily to be adjudged upon the basis of:t:O.e record made 
in his departmen~. · 

_.Applying these ,.pr·tnci~les, we find the Dirac.tor's decision 
unexceptionable. We find it unnecessary to recount the . tes-timony. 
in detail. The determination of the· 1ocal board was purp·ortedly -
.based ·upon considerations relating to the effect of a grant of the 
transfer upon highway traffic and nearby re'sidential ar-e-as,- the . 
s-gfficiency of parking facilities at· the proposed site, the adequacy 
for the area ·of other licensed facilities, and the·che.re.cter of the · 
P!'.incipal officer 'Of ·the .. applicant. ·Our careful inspection of· the 
record of the ·hearings before_ bo.th,agencies in all relevant- respects 
leads-us to conclude that the determination· of the Directo-r·was not, 
on an overall .. basis, vulnerable -µnder the controlling principles 
of . review mentioned above. ' . -

Affirmed. 
·; .. :-_.· 
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2. APPELLATE DECISIONS - ·ESSEX COUN'l1Y IIBTA!L LIQ,UOH STOHES ASSN. 
ET AL. v~ NBWAfil\ AND PERE, INC. 

ESSEX COUNTY RETAIL LIQUOR STORES 
ASSOCIATION, AND LYON LIQUOR 
STORE$ 

Appellants, 

v. 

MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGE CONTROL O~ THE CITY OF 
NEWARKJ AND PERE, INC., A CORP., 

. . ' . . 

Respondents. 
--------------------------------~-----

) 

) 

) 

) 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

.Leonard Brass;' Esq., Attorney for Appellants., 
Vincent P. Torppey, Esq., by James E. Abrams, Esq., attorney 

. . for Respondent Municipal BoaJ:'d. 
Kase.n, Schnitzer & Kasen,· Esqs., by Daniel G. Ka~en, :E·§"q~,, 

Attorneys for Respondent Pere, Inc. 

BY THE DIRECTOR 

The Hearer has filed the foll·owing Heport herein: 

"This is an appeal from the place-to-place transfe,r., o.r 
respondent-licensee's plenary retail consumption license f'rom405 
Seventh Avenue ·to 138 Roseville Avenue and 405 Seventh Av~nue, 
Newark. ! . 

"After the hea.ringwas completed.before the r~~pondent Board 
on April 21, 1959, ·the Chairman announced that the· decision would 
be reserved for one week. At the April 28 meeting the Secretary 
of respondent Board stated that the Board had met in executive . 
session on April 21 and unanimously approved the transfer in 
questi·on~ 

"Appellants allege in their petition of appeal that· the 
action of the respondent Board was erroneous for the followirig 
reasons: 

'Applicant· alleges tha·t the decisi·on to di-vide license 
Noo C-730 1 which is .a broad package privilege license, 
so that a tavern is at 405 Seventh Avenue, and .a 

. package goods store is at 138 Roseville Avenue, both 
_in the City of Newark, County of E,ssex and State 9f 
New Jersey, was unlawful, illegal,: arbitrary, capricious 
and a ~ireot abuse of the.discretionary powers of the 
Municipal Board. · 

•Appellant further alleges that this deci'sion was ,con­
trary to the laws of the St~te of New Jersey and in 
effect, this license has now been divided so that 

· th.ere are two separate premises on separate streets, 
. ' one a package goods store, and one a tavern,·. under the' 

same license. · 

•Appellant alleges that under the broad package powers 
the package goods department must be adjoining to the 
tavern part of the premises and that the entrances to 
the package goods .store ,.and the tavern must be adjoining. 
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'Appellant alleges that it was not the purpose of the 
. broad package privilege and the original Act,. to perm:tt 

a license to have a package goods department on a · 
separate street and, .. as in this instance, over a 
hundred feet from the original site of the. tavern· 

. e~trance to the end that the public is given the 
.impression tha:'t there· are two separate establisbmerits, 
not connected and not the same licensed p.remisese 

fAppellant 'ru.rther alleges that the br.oad package 
privile,ge .is a special privilege and must be· rig1dly 
complied with; if in 'fact such privilege exists· unde·r 

.R.S. 33:1-I2.' . 

"The record herein discloses that prior to April 21 the 
respondent-licensee (hereinafte~ referred to as the l~censee) was 
the holder of a plenary retail consumption license with 'broad 
package privileges', which license covered a portion of the ground 
floor and basement of a building located on the northwes.t corner 
of Roseville Avenue and Seventh Avenue. The entrance· ·thereto was 
on Seventh Avenue a It appears the.t the licensee acquired the 
right of possession of a vacant s.tore having an entrance on 
Roseville AvenueG ~he rear part- of said store was contiguous to 
a portion of the rear pant of the licensee's premises. Plans we~e 
filed specifying.certain alterations to make it accessible for 
persons to go from the Roseville Avenue section of the licensed 
premises to the Seventh Avenue ·section and vice versao' The · 
licensee made known its intention to use said newly acquired 
store.for display purposes and for the sale of alcoholic bever•ges 
in ort·ginal containers for off!"'"premises consumption. Prior _to May ..,. 
28,.1948 (the ef.fective date of P.L. 1948; Co 98 -- now R.so· 3;t:1-12.23) 
and .',~he promulgation of regulation No. 32, retailr-::cons.urnption 'ii~ 
censees were permitted to arrange their licensed premises a~ t~ey 
saw fit and to sell alcoholic beverages in original co.ntainers· for 
off-premises.consumption from any part of the licensed premises. 
Re Lee-, Bulletin 232, Item 8 ~ Re1 S. ·33: 1-12. 23 provided th~t wln.ere 1 
prior· to May 28, 1948, alcoholic be.verages in original containirs· 
for off-premises consumption·were sold and displayed for sale y 
the holder of a plenary retail consumption license upon a port on of 
the licensed premises other than the public barroom, such sale and 
display shall, subject to rules and regulations, 'be -.permitted as 
heretofore.' It follows from the language of the statute that,­
where a. plenary retail consumption licensee has obtair\ed broad 
package privileges (as the licensee in the p~esent case admitt~dly 
has ) , he . may sell alcoholic beverages in original containers I]or 
of.f-premises consumption .from any part of the licensed prem:t:se s: as 
he was· permitted to. do. prior to the date· upbn which R.S. 33:1-Ji2.23 
became effectiveo 

. . 

."It is well established that an. extension of the li,cense 
to cover ~djacent premises, or an addition to existing pr~mises,. 
even though an additional entrance is provided thereby, does not 

·.require· a new license if the old premises and the addition there­
to constitute a single place of business0 New Jersey Licensed 
Beverage Assn. et al. v$ Camden et al~~ Bulletin 215i Item 5; 
Garrigues v. Wildwood eta1:•·s Bulletin 731, Item 80 

: ' . . 

. "In the opinion of the members of the respondent Board 
the addition ·to the original premises did not require a new . 
license as the qld premises and the addition thereto constituteq 
a single place of business. The.Director's function in appeals 
is, riot to ~ubstit'l;J.te his opinion for that of the' issuing autho_rity 
but, rather, to determine whether.reasonable gro1lllds support its 

\ . 
dee is· ion and, ~f so, to affirm. 
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"i!he a_ppella.nts have not presented-anything to indicate that . 
the action taken by the respondent· Board in approving the application 
for t;r:aansfer to include the additional premises was in anywise un-
lawful, arbitrary, capricious_ or an abuse of discretion. . · 

, 
0 I have carefully co~sidered the various objections to the 

the tra:t?Sfer advan~ed by the appellants herein, ···but. find nothing 
therein sufficient to warrant a reversal of the dec.ision of the 
respondent Board. I, therefore, recommend that the action of the 
respondent Board be affirmed and that the appeal filed herein b$ 
dismis sad.'~ . 

·written exceptions to the Hearer's Report and written at-gume.nt 
in substantiation thereof were filed with me by. the attorney for the d 

appellants, pursuant to.Rule 14 of State Regulation No. 15. 

A person unfamiliar with ·our retail ·licensEvpat.tern would 
n'aturally assume, that a retail consumption license is one permit-, 
ting sale arid service of alcoholic beverages only by the drink for 
on-premrus~s consumption. Such a person, upon viewing the premises 
here in question, would be curious and surprised to see in those 
retail consumption licensed premises a large package store room. 
Readily Understandable as such curiosity and surprise may be, it· 
clearly appears that the pit.ace-to-place {extension) t"ranster or 
this Broad Package Privilege license was lawful within the pro-· 

. visions of R.s. 33:1-12, Paragraph l~ and R.s. 33:1-12.23. The 
single remaining question, therefore, is whether the prem.ises, as 
extended, constitute one "specific pl.ace of business" under · 
R.So .33:1-2·6,, Paragraph 1. In many situations the que_stion has, . 
peen, and will hereafter be., a diffiJ~mlt one. Cel;'tainly, a ·~ 
'municipal issuing authority confront.~d with an application ~or an 
:extension-o~-premises transfer should look most caref.ully ·into the 
physical; and structural set-up, and should deny the· transfer lLf 
there.is not bona fide free public a~cess between the licensed 
premises and the additional premises·~ sought. to be licensed. '. It 
plainly appears that in the instant ¢~se such free public access.is 
afforded. 1

• .. 

) 

I have carefully examined all of the evidence presented 
herein and concur in the Hearer's findings and conclusi.ons, and 
I shall adopt his recommendation. 

·• J 

Accordingly, it is,· o~ this 3rd day of Septemper,, 1959, 

ORDERED that the action of respondent Board be and the same 
is .hereby affirmed, and the appeal b~ and the same· is hereby dismissed. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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3. NUMBER o~. ~~ICIP~ µcENSES ISSUED AND AMOUNT OF FZES PAiD FOR THE PERIO~ JULY. 1, 19E87 TO JUNE· 50, _1959 AS REPORTED TO THE DIRECTOR 
. .-OF THE DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BY THE LOCAL ISSUIHG .AUTHOBI'l'IES PURSUANT TO R.S. 55:1-19 

County .. 

Atlen.tic 
Bergen 
Burlington 
Camden 
Cape May 
Cumberland 
Essex· 
Gloucester 
Hudson 
Hunterdon 
Mercer 
Middlesex 

-Monmouth 
Morris 
Ocean 
Passaic 
Salem 
Somerset 
~Uf;SeX 
Union 
Warren 

Total 

Ct A·S SI FICA TI 0 N. 0 F LICENSES 

Plenary Plenary 
Retail 

Consumption 
Be tail 

Distribution 
No. Fees 

Club 

Limited 
Retail 
Distribution 
No. Fees 
Issued · Paid 

Seasonal 
Retail 

Consumption 

Number 
Surren­

dered 
Revoked 

Expired 
No. Fees No. Fees· ·No. Fees 
Issued Paid Issued· Paid Issued Paid Issued Paid 

487 $ 208,450.41 72 $ 27 ,625.00 25 $ . 2,345.00 
au. . 507' 754.04 501 87,988.00 115 10,525.48 55 $ 2,496.50 10 $ 2,745.29 5 
1.87 81,580 •. 55 40 12,225 ... 00 -~46 6,572.60 1 50.00 
455 224,175.31 -82 __ :._ __ 33,925.00 .~:-75 .7 ,457 .54 2 750.00 1· 
155 76,800.00. ll 4,Q00.00 :-::-is 1,950.00 

80 40,875.00 14 5,700.00 50 4,060.00 
1547. 759-,-551..10 550 209;718.90 106 14,550.12 28 1,400.00 5 2,250.00 5. 
io8 581,595.00 . 15 5,920.00 22 1,950.00 

1559 697,784.25 298 122,400.00 84" 9,658.21 ·.65 2,100.00 2 
.79 28,000~00 ll· 3,441.10 10 l,100.00 

425 258,575.15 51 21.,400.00 58 7,925.12 1 .. 591.65 5 
·- 652 . 512,457.1.9 79 24,858 •. 85 100 8,690.89 -4 200.00 l 

552 . 287, 768.24 122 _45,620.00 44 4,950 .. 00 10 455.00 52 25;,957.98 26 
558 .. 151,991.20 . 99 32,925.14 55 4,847.15 19 950a0.0 9 2,400.00 6 
195 109,867~00 47 19,680.00 26 . 2,628.85 
869· 557 ,lOS:.56- 167 51,5·50.00 44 5,098.89 9 425.00 1 

51 19,500.00 8 .. 1,550.00 20 1,658076 
187 85,700.00 41 12,595000 - - 28 5,190.55' 
166 46,155a00 . ~1. ... ·4,185.00 . 9 545.00 1 50000 2 450.00 1 
550 506,516.lq 1.44 -66 ,0f30.oo. - 78 9,Q33a49 . 28 ·1~575.00 2 
~48 44,070~00 21 ~,094~85 28 . 5,100.00 . 4 656.58 2 ... 

9555 $4,4~2,428~90 1994 $795,0~1•84 1017 $111~457 .• 61 216 $10,081.50 85 $ 55,599.48 55 

·---

William Howe Davis 
Director 

~: . 

Number 
Licen­
ses in 
Effect 

.. 
584 

1285 
'.£74 
6ll 
162 
124 

1851 
145 

1982 
100 
550 
814 
754 
554' 
266 

1088 
79 

"256 
198 
798 
199. 

Total 
Fees 
Paid 

$ 2ss,4m.41 
4ll,487.Bl 
100,028.15 
266,507.85 
82,750.00 
48,655.00 

987,070.12 
44,465.00 

852,542.46 
52,541 1.lO 

288,289.90 
540,166.95 
560,731.22 
175,llB.47 
152,175.85 
413,959.25 

22,508.76 
101,485.55 

51,385:00 
583,584.59 

52,921..45 

12612 $5,570,569.55 

October 1, 1959 
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. 4• · DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -' CONDUO'l1ING BUSINESS AS NUISANCE -
. CONTHACEprrIVES - LOT'rERY .. LICENSE· SUSPENDED POR 70 DAYS, LESS 

'5.FOR .PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

) 

) 

) 
KATHERINE SENFT CONCLUSIONS 

AND. ORDER t/a, PRESIDENT TAVERN. 
82 President Street 
Passaic, N. ·J. 

":::-· 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License ·c-156, issued by the Board 
·or Commissioners of the City of ) 
Passaic. 

--------~-----------------~-------------Morris B. Ploshnick, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensee •. 
Edward F., Ambrose, Esq •. , Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control-

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
1 . 

Defendant pleaded a2!! .!!:!,ll to the i'o.llowing charges: 

ti 3. 

"4. 

On May 9, 15 1 27, 29 and June 3, 1959,·you allowed, 
permitted and suffered lewdness and immoral:: e.ctivi ty 
in and upon your licensed,,premises and your:li~.ensed 
premises to be conducted +n such manner as to become 
a nuisance in. that you, through a person employed 
on your licepsed premises and acting as bartender. 
thereon, made offers to procure females for, male 

, patrons for purpose ·of illicit sexual inter?ourse 
and acts of perverted sexual relations; all9wed, · 
permitted and suffered foul., filthy and obscene 
language and conduct in.and upon your licensed 
premises; a.pd otherwise conducted your licensed 
place of business in a manner offensive to common 
-decency and public morals; in violation of Rule 5 
of State Regulation No. 20. 

On June.3, 1959·and prior thereto, you possessed 
proptiylactics against venereal disease and 
contraceptives and· contraceptive devices, in and,, ... • jj 
upon your licensed p:remis~s; in violation of Rul~t~~·..;1 
of State ·Regulation No. 20. · -~,;:.~~,~.;if··' 

On May 29, 1959, you possessed and allowed, pe~{~~ed 
and suff~red the sale and.distribution and possessed 
for the purpose of sale or distribution prophylactics 
against venereal disease and contraceptives and · 

. contraceptive devices, in and upon your licensed 
premises; ,in violation or Rule 9 of State Regulation· 
No. 20. 

On June 3,· 1959 and prior thereto, you possessed, 
hB:.d cus~ody of and allowe~, permitted and suffered 
tickets and participation· right.a in a lottery, viz., 
a ·drawing, in and upon your lic'ensed premises; in 
violation of Rule 6of St~te Regulation No.-20. 11 

On.Saturday, May 9, 1959 at al:>out 9:55 p.m.,·ABC agenta·R 
and S arrived at defendant's license~ pr~mises to investigate a 
specific complaint that the defendan~' s bartender· (Emil Wos) was 
soliciting male patnons for a prosti~ute. The agents took seats 
at the bar and engaged the bartender·'in conversation. At about 



10:45 _p.m., Agent s, acting on the specific complaint, inquired ·of 
Wos whether f1:UY females were available for sexual relations and 
acts' of perversion at .. a. reasonable pric·e, Wos stated h·e had· many 
girls whose prie·e is ~p5.00 and suggested that the agents return: 
next Friday night at which ~ime he would introduce them to a femal·e 
~or the stated purpose and counselled them not to pay her more than 
$5.00 • .-The agents agreed to return on Friday at 9:30 p.m. a~<f, 
departed from the premfses. In the course of th~ir conversatfons, 
Wos engaged in obscene and filthy language. . 

On ~riday,, _May 15, 1959 at about 9:25 p.m.,, Agents R and· s 
returned to the licensed premisese Agent R asked Wos if he had·· 
procure·d the· female as promised on their previous visit •. Wos 
stated that she was hospitalized; that he had made an unsuccessful 
effort to find a substitute and that he would telephone· another 
female in Patersone At about 9:45 p.m.j Wos entered the telephone 
booth, rat.urned in a few minutes and informed the agents that. t.his 
female was not available tonight. Upon inquiry by Agent s, Wos 

·stated the name of the female in the hospital was Phyllis and that 
she was· 27'yeans of ages During this visit Wos again used vile 

·1anguage;·gave an indecent exhibition simulating sexual intercourse 
and made 4isgusting and vulgar uses of a piece of salami which 
provoked laughter rrom the patrons. At about 10:30 p.m.,, Agent R 
asked Wos when Phyllis would.be available for sexual intercourse 
and Wos suggested that the agents call him for this information 
the following Wednesday after 8:00 p.,m. The agents left the. 
premises ab_out 10: 55 pemQ 

On Wednesday, May 20~ 1959 at about 10:30 p.m., Ag~nt:R 
telephoned Wo~ who told him to cal~ back the following Wednesda~ 
after 8:00 p .m. since Phyllis was still confined to. the· hospi tajl. 

On Wednesday, May 27,,-1959 at about 9:16 p.m.,· Agents R 
and S returned to the licensed premises, took s'eats at the bar 
and inquired of Wes.about Phyllis,. Wos stated that she has"bee!n 
released from the hospital and that she has resumed her illicit: 

.activities. Wos then said that Phyllis has reduced the frequenby 
of her visits to the licensed premises arrl that she now comes tb 
the same by appointment only. The.agents asked Wos whether he 
could made a.n appointment for them wi.th Phyllis and· Wos assured.· 
them that he oould arrange one for next Friday night· and suggesped 
that the agents call him Thursday night for a definite· answer. ·.On 
their previous visits to the licensed premises, the ag~nts had 

·observed some patrons playing the shuffle alley, following whic~ 
some of them· wrote their names on slips of paper and handed the 
same to Wos. On this visit each of the agents- followed the same 
pro·pedure and were informed by Wos that in depositing their slips 
of p'.aper with him they were participating in a drawing for a ol~o#:. 
The agents le.ft the. premises at about 10.:25 p.m. 

On.Friday,, May 29, 1959 at about 9:10 p.m., Agents.Rand S 
returned to the licensed premises and asked Wos whether he had been 
in t·ouoh with Phyllis4l .Wos replied that he had telephoned her three 
times without success and that he would call her again in about a 
half hour. In the interim, at about 10:40 p.m., the agents observed. 
Wos take a pack of contraceptives f'rom underneath the baok bar and 
hand them to a patron, folloWing whioh each agent made a similar 
purchase f_roni Wos· •. At about 10: 50 p .m., ·vyos, after a second tri_p 
to the telephone booth,, informed the agents that he had spoken to 

·Phyllis and that she was unavailable tonight because_of a prior · 
engagement. The agents then asked Wos to arrange to have Phyllis 
at .the. premise.s next Wednesday night at 9:30 at· whioh time they 
~tated that they wo~ld return t.o the premises to meet her. The 
agents departed ~he premises at about 11:10 p.m. 
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:rH· furtherance of the investigation, AJ~nts R and s returnee\ 
,to the lic.ensed premises on June 5 1 1959 at about 9:25 p~m., Agent R 

,greeted Wos and inquired for. Phyllis; Wos replied that she promised 
to be here and ·.that he expected her in five minutes.· Wos then re•. 
lated to the e.g·f.)nts that l_ast Saturday five men had engage,d in acits 
of s,exual. perver·sion with some femal~s. in a room adjoining. the 
licenseg· premfses. At about 10:20 ptim., Wos informed your agents , 
that be had· just.called Phyllis; that he had spoken wit;h her sister. 

·who 1nformed him that Phyllis was not at home ·and that she (Phyllis) 
had an appointment·at the licensed premises tonight at,9:30. At 
about. 10: 40 p .m. , . Wos again went to the telephone ·booth ·arid upon Ms 
return therefrom, stated to the agents that he ha<i made two calls 
in an effort t.o locate Phyllis but; could not find here At 10:55 p.:pi., 
Agents R and S identified themselves t.o Wos and made a search·~of' t4~ 
licensed premises.· The agents found two cigar boxes, o:p.e of which 
contained 39 ctmtraceptive.s · and. the 9ther _ 108 slips of paper bearing 
names of patrons who were participating in a drawing for.a ,clqck. 
Upon questioning; Vlos. admitted he ha¢1 made unsuccessful. effort.~. to 
procure a prostitute to' engage in. se.XUS.l relations. w.i th the agents; 
th .. at he had ·sold contraceptives to pa:g~ons and·to the agents,, and · 
that he was operating a raffle. By w~y of mitigation' the licensee 
submitted,~a-statement setting forth therein that she was unaware of 
the unlawful activities of her bartende:r-, Emil Wos, on ·the .. licensed 
premises •. The licensee, however, cannot escape the consequences or·­
the aforementioned acts of her .. agents ,or employee. Rule· 33 of State 
Regulation.No• 20. 

Defendant" has .no 'prior adjudicated record. · Conside;ring t:P.e , 
four charges herein, I shall suspend:.; defendant's license for a · 
period of seventy days. ·Cf,, He Pone~ Bulletin 963~ Item 2 and 
Re Klipfel,.}s Tavern, Inc., Bulletin q.290, Item 9. Five days will 

··be r,emi tted for the plea entered her~dn, leavin~ a net suspensio_n 
.. of7_~¥:~Jf.~Y-five da~s.. '. : . 

. A6cordingly, it is, on this .3±-d day of·, s,~ptember 1959 I 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-156, 
.issued 'by the·Board of Commissioners. of the City of Passaic to 
Katherine ·Senft, t/a President Tavern, for pre~ises 82 Preside·nt 
Stree.t ~ Passaic·, be and the same is l,lereby suspended ror sixty- · 
five (65) days, connnencing at 3:00 a~mdJD Monday, September 14, 
1959 and terminating at 3:00 A.m., Wednesday, Novemb~r 18 6 1959. 

;WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
1 DIRECTOR .: 

5. LidENSEP PREMISES - ENTERTAINMENT ~ BEAUTY CONTESTS DISAPPROVED. 

Mrs. Dorothy Jones 
'~as:t .·orange,· N. J:. 

Septe.ml:?er ?9, 1959. 

This is with further reference to you,r telegram of September 
25th ahd y°'1ur undated letter received in thi.s office on September 
29th., reque-st±Jlg permission .to run a weekly beauty contest at .the 
Hour Glass tavern with a final contest at the Terrace Ballr.oom · 
where Miss Iio,Jr Glass 1~60 will be cx;iosen~ and awarded certain 
prizes. · ·J.' .. :. " 

we have' ,.:b1een. permitting bona .fide /t.alent or so-call~4 11Am~teur 
Nights" ··at, taverns under the condi tipns specified in Re: Biel~1f I . , , 
Bullet·in 767, Item 14- ··,Entertainment of song .and ·dance !s a, ·. · ,:. 

·traditional part of a ·t~vern business •. 
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-But as for beauty c~ntests, that· is ·quite a difi'erent,:inatte·;r .•... 
-~11 things ·wise_ly considere~d, I do not believe· that -a. ·taveriit-~·t·s -~-a· . ?Y 

proper place or n1ilieu for any beauty contest no matter und~ftt.3wfios,e 
auspices hel.de · - · . · · · : 1.~n:'-"'' · · · 

~· · t-J:~ -ir\]:· 
It .is :clear· that beauty contests wlth their· undue -~~pp~·~:i·j;_f:,or 

the young ~to enter theretn_ and also with their inevit:ahl.e ''·e .. mp:Q.a~is 
upon the aspects of dress or undress would ope'n the:door·:t.cr·un-- .r, · 

desirab~:Le. problems at taverns. From the vlewpoint "C»f-::·s·ouhd ... l.t..q~er.·. · 
contro~~ I therefore disapprove of any beauty contest :-:at_: .. -:any .. t~ve:~n 
in this State. · · · ··· · · · " ·~-

. , ~ .. : f ::;, . - ' 
. ·. ·......._ . . . 

. . ". If any promotional activity is p,re.sent_fy beirig .\.e-~g~ge.d;:i:in ".;~ .. t 
must cease .. at once and any promotional adve·rtl-sing a.l:re.ady:.cacc.org.pl~~neQ. 
must be rescinded. · · 

Ve11y··truly ·yours, ' 

WILLIAM HOWE DAV.IS 
.. DtRECTOR · 

6e MORAL. TURPITUDE COMMERCIALIZED GAMBLING -HELD .TO .. INVOLVE MO.BAL 
TURPITUDE UNDER E.ACTS OF CASE .• · 

" Sep.t·embe·r.",:Q, · .1959 
\ 

\Re: Eligibility No~ 687 

- - Applicant seeks a. determination as·. tq ·whe'.·the::r<or· .. no.t ... he ·:is 
eligible to hold_ a liquor license or to be· employe:d ,,·on .. 11 .. 0..ens-~d 
premises in _this State because of his convictio~ ·of: ... cx_aim~. · 

.. ,,, -

. Applicant's fingerprint returns. disc.lose. th'a:t :.-:-in-:1:°949 _::P,e · 
was convict.ad in a ·municipal court of· the crime· qf .-:pos-s·~:s's:¢:~g .. 

_lottery sli_ps and was ·fined $125; that .-on .Octo.b~r :19 1 ·.:19-56:}?.e~: . .·\. 
pleaded !!21! ~ to two counts in an indictment cJiargi·iig.-)t1m·:wt-:t.h \_ 
(1) boolnnaking1. in vi_olation of -N.J.:S •. 2A:~112.;;.3_, :·and'(.2)-;:cqpd*C.t,i.;pg 1-.· 

·a lottery, in violation of N.J ~,S~ 2A:.12l-l{d); ·that -~"o.n .. : .. Janu~ry:.:J.~:l.~ · 
1957 he was sentenced on the first .co.unt··to .. a te.r.m:.·ctf·:J:)n~_:;\:to_:t.J:w._e,e. \ 
years· in State Prison; that the op.eratio,n of .:that·:se,nt'.e.nc"e:·~:'l·WfiS .. .' .. 

c ~uspended and he was plac~d on ;probation ·"_fo·r .··f:tve ·::;~re~:ar.s.,~~ein:p. Vf~·ne:~L . j, .. · 
$2500,, and that he received· a suspended ··sentence -on ~:'the :·;>fJ:600:rl;9,<°CCH)y;b~;~· 

In an affidavit executed by applicant on .:JU:l.y·:;'I7,;··::J]'.9:5.9!~-.~j,~e · -i 
states ·the. t ·he has never been convicte.d of· any othe·r 1_~,i;t,~m,e ~~~ana-~~~lla·s . ' 
had no other difficulty with the law; ;_that his_ convic __ t:ipn ':·:~n J~,9~4;'.9. 
resulted from his. po·ssession of slips :.o.n 'Which.,We'r:e.:··'.re:CQr.Q;e.d 
numbers. bets he was playing; tn·at his ·conyi:ction ... in:.:l9'.5611l'r,e~~~llf~,eid 
from his _activity in accepting,over the phone.··fal:"-"hi .. s .~.ovm.:hQm.e 
horse race bets for. a bookmaker who ·pai·d ·~him":a :wee·kly s~la~ -Jiff 
$100 and that the $2500 he was :fined was· paid by the :;'s,ame 7,})9.°'ion~:ke:~. : 

. He state-a further ,that he desir..es ·to have ·hfs-.·e.l1-:gibi]~i~y-.1:·&et~,m~nEf~ 
_so that he:· may engage in busine~;_ss with·.:·.his ·b.rothe.'r ·'W:ho .~hol'.4:s :~sa · ' 
liquor license in this State. 

The crime of connnerci.ali:,zed gambli~g -m~y <O'r.;:m~y ":;-no,t:~;i,'nV:o'.l;v;!e 
the element of ·moral ttirpi tude, .depending upon ::the ... o;~r.c.:~ttft:an.c~~}S.,·· . 
Re. Case No.,· 1018, Bulletin 956,, Item ·7 •. -Where onEf:,f.s t~~';pl'.!~cno:!p,Q.l. 
or 11 !ieutena.nt" in commercializec;l gambling, pa:;rat·.1.~.u~-ar.,J.;y .z;;whe:·r1e :{,t:;)le 
gambling is conducted on a lavge sc:ale, -it ~has .co.ns.!s .. te:ntlY'i;b~e,e.~ 
held that such gambling involves the eleme.nt of .. mo.ral .·t:Q;rp'tt.u~e; • 
. Re Case No o 635, Bulle tin 946, Item ·10.. · · 

Considering the. substanti~·l ·we.ekly ·salary .c.all-~:ge:dly·{:P:·e.a:e:ivce'.d 
by. applicant for 11-is · se~vices , .. the severe ·pr,i.so.n.·.sent,.e_nc:e.·;.in~.te:d· .Q~\1..1' · 

'••I 
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for the-crime (notwithstanding its operation ·was suspended), the 
l.ength of .tne. probationary period, th~ :amount or the fine imposed 
and the fact that applicant paid it with money allegedly suppli~d 

_by a bookmaker, and· considering further a report submitted by the. 
prosecuting attorney indicatJng that ·applicant was apprehended in 
a raid upon his home, it is my opinion that applicant was a 
·~'lieutenant", if not a principal in. the illegal pursuit, and that 
the crime of which he was convicted on· January 11_, 1957 involves the 
element of moral turpitude. Cfa Re Case No. 667,·Bulletin 1093, 
Item 7. 

. . Under the circumstances, I recommend that applicant be 
advised that· in the opinion of the Director, he is not pr~.sently 
eligible to hold a liquor license in thi~ State or to be employed 
by or·connected in any business capacity whatsoever with the 
holder of such license within the meaning of R.S. 33:1-25, 26. 
I further recommend that applicant be adv.ised that on or after 
January 11, 1962 this Di:v:ision will entertain an application for 
the removal of. his di~qualification, p~r.suant to R.S. 33.:1-31.2, 
provided·:q.e has conducted himself in a law-abiding manner for at 

-least five years prior to the date the application is filed. 

Joseph A• Burns 
Attorney_ 

APPROVED: 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED.... LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 40 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA .• 

In the Matter· of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

s·TROZ, INC • 
t/a Zichy' s Tavern 
163 Pacific Avenue 
Jersey City, N. Je 

· Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License -C-282 1 issued by the Municipal 
Board.of Alcoholic Beverage "Control of 
the City of jersey City. · 

. --------~-----~--------------------~-----

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER,· 

William F. Wood, Esq.·, Appearing ·for Division of Alcoholic 
· Beverage Control. 

BY T_HE -DIRECTOR; 

Defendant pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that it 
posse·ssed on its licensed prenuses alcoholic beverages . in bottles 
bearing labels which did not truly describe their contents, in 
violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20. 

on June 16, 1959, an ABC agent tested the licensee's open 
·bottles· of alcoholic beverages· ( 45 .. bottl~s) and seized s.ixteen 
·bottles because they appeared to b~:·! off in proof and color. 
Subsequent analysis by the Divi-sion~s chemist disclosed that the 
contents of t-welve of said bottles,:when compared with the samples 
of the :genuine product of t!le labeled brands, varied substantially 
in acids and solids. 
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Defendant pas· no-prior adjudicated record. I shall suspend 
defendant's ·llcens'e for· forty days, the minimum period where 
eleven- or ·twelv~ ;:"bottles are involved. Cf. Re Piechota,_ Bulletfn 
1298, Item 4. ~~ve days.wil~ be r~mitted for the plea entered 
herein, leaving ;_a:.,net. suspension of thi~ty-~i-~e Q.ays. -~.~ .. 

Accordingly, it is·, -on this 3rd d.ay of September, 19.59,·, t~';. 

---------~-------------------~----------

CONCLUSIONS 
·AND ORDER-, 

Juliu~ Robinson, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensees. 
Wi11iam F •. Wood,· Esq., Appearing· for Dfvision of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIR.ECTOR: 

De'fendants ple~ded non vult to a charge alleging that they 
possessed on their license'ClPremises alcoholic beverages in bottles 
bearing labels which did not truly describe their contents, in 
violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20. 

On June 6 1 1959, ·an ABC agent tested defendants' o,pen bottles 
of alcoholic beve~ages and seized two bottles which appe~red to be 
off in proof and color. The evidence in the file, inolu~ing the . 
@:.nalysis of the Division's chemist, discloses that both bottles 
had been refilled. 

Defend~nts have a prior record. Effective September 5, 
1951, their license was suspended by the Director for fifteen 
days for sales· to _minors and employing a non-resident withou·t 
permit. See Bulletin 916, Item 5. Since the prior dissimilar 
violations occ~red moi;-e --than five years ago, they will not be \~---­
considered in.fixing penalty herein. _He Schmoldt, Bulletin 1294, 
Item 6. ·I shall.suspend defendants' license forfifteen d~ys 
(the minimum period_, where two bottle~ are involved). . Re Bocza.l'.', 
Bulletin 1287 1 Item 10. Five days will.be remitted for the plea, 
leaving a net suspension of 'ten days. 

Accordingly, it, is, on this 3rd d~y of September, ·1959, 
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ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License G-2, 
issued by the Borough Council of the Borough of Barnegat Light 

·to Adam Kubelczikas and Helen Kubelczikas, for premises at 
s/e corner 7th & Bayview Ave., Barnegat.Light, be and the same 
is hereby suspended for te1~ ( 10) days, commencing at 2 a.m. 
F1"iday~ September 11, 1959, and terminating at 2 a. 0 me Monday, 
September 21, 1959e 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS ... ·· 
DIRECTOR 

NOTE: on September 9, 1'959, an Order was entered 
herein commencing the suspension at 2 a.~. 
Mondayj September 14, 1959 and terminating 
the suspension at 2 a.m. Thursday, 
September 24, 19599 

·9® DISOIPL+NARY PROCEEDINGS - ACCEPTING ORDERS AT PLACE OTHER TijAN 
LICENSED PREMISES - TRANSPORTATION WITHOUT INVOICE OR MANIFEST -
TRANSPORTATION IN UNLICENSED VEHICLE - SALE A'r LESS' THAN MINIMUM 
CONSUMEf{ RESALE PRICE - LICENSE $USPENDED FOR 30 DAR"S, LESS 5 
FOR PLEAqi , 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
<Proceedings against 

STEPHEN DANYLUK 
_t/a..TEXW_S LIQ,UOR STORE 
ROUTE #202 
Branchburg 
PO ~D 4, Somerville, N. ~G 

Holder of Plenary Retail Distribution 
License D-1, is sued by the Township· 
Committee of the Township of 
Br.an·cp.b:urg Cl 

----------------------------------------

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND 'ORDER 

Micha~l Wo Berdinella, Esq~, Attorney for Defendant-licensee~ 
Edward F0 Ambrose.,, Esqe, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTORg 

Defendant pleaded ~ ~ to the following charges: 

n1. ·on divers days during the month of June 1959 
and prior thereto, you sold alcoholic beverages 
not pursuant to and within the terms of your 
plenary retail distribution license, as derined 
by RoS. 33:1-12(3)a, contrary to R.S. 33:1-26 · 
and R.s·. 33:1-l(w), in that you accepted orders 
for a.rid sold numerous bottles and cases of .. 
various brands and kinds of alcoholic beverages 
at a place other than your licensed premises~ 
viz., in and about premises of Carpenter Steel 
Co5, Springfield Road~ Union, New Jersey; in 
~iolation of R.So ~3:1-2. 

n2 0 On divers days during the month of June 1959 
and prior thereto, you delivered and transported 
alcoholic· beverages in a vehicle without t~e 
driver thereof having in his possession a bona 
fide, authentic and accurate delivery slip, in­
voice, manifest 1 waybill or similar docume.nt 
stating the bona fide name and address or the 
purchaser or consignee. and the brand, size of 



··) 

containnr U!fd: quantity of each item of :the:·. · ·. ·'··· 
alcoholic beverages being so delivered .and · 
transported; in violation of Rule 5 of -Stat'e· ~-•~':;:~1l~.: 
Regulation Noa 17e ~ 

~j~ , ~ .• 

"3. On divers days during the month of June ·.i9.s9 

"4. 

and prior thereto, you transported alcoho.1Btc · jJ~dt~~i,n. 
beverages in a vehicle having no transit 
insignia affixed thereto 6r inscription p:a:tnt:e:~-
thereon, as provided by Rulci 12 of State· . · ::· · ~ 
Regula ti on No. 17; in violation or Rule ·2 ·o·f· .. ;:. 
State Regulation No. 17. 

On divers days during the month of June l.9a9r 
and prior thereto, you sold and offer,e,d f'or:··· 
sale, at retail directly or indirectly, 
numerous bottles and cases of vari.ous ·b:rarid~­
and kinds of alcoholic beverage~s ·at le:s.s t.h$?1· · 
the prices thereof filed with the Directo:r ;of.· 

. -~· . 
. . ·:~ 

the Di vision of Alcoholic Beverage :Cont,rol·; :.±·rL: 
violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation No,• .:3~0,•'" 

The .fa.ct s cons ti tut ing the b a. s 1 s o.f the cha. rge S fi.;lfid,'. >be~.e1'1.1.:· . · 
are sufficiently set forth in the charges to· obviat.e ··'th$: :ne:·ci:!a.:S'S:~:t;?.' .-. · · 
of· repetition. As to Charge 4, the licensee admit·t~.d· .thait·,,dµri\ti.g· 
June 1959 and prior thereto he had made ·a practi·ce of· 'fUt1~:1'.~8. · .·~ ·. . . . 
alcoholic beverages_ to his fellow empl.oyees .at the· C.s/.t~p:ente:~~:;Sit:~~~n/ .... 
Company for approximately 10% le SS, whether by .case .or :b.O'.~,tl.'!'1;1:: _('.$.ban:_· . 
the permitted minimtun consumer resale pric.e. · 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record.. T shall; -J~u·sp:end·· 
.defendant's license for twenty da¥s on Charge.a 1; :2 '.·arid ~.3 ~(R.e .·-. · .· · ·. 
KaczfJ:ckij, Bulletin 1116, Item 11) and :ror an .addit1 .. o:na'l.-··:.t:e_-·.n.':zd:$;Y:.S·:.~~. 
on C arge 4 (Re Foti, Bulletin 1284, Item ·6.), ma:king :a \t.o·~t~1:' . · ·. · .. 
suspension· of thirty da.yso Five days will be remi·t·t·.e~d JfQ1r·-;tpe·. 
plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension of .twe.-nt:y~~1-V.e,~.d~'18,;.:·. · · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 8th day of Sep.tembe·r,, ·;195;~r1· 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Dis.tribution Llc.ens:e:J).~~}~.· · · 
issued by the Township Committee of the Towns~ip of ·Br.an:dli:~U.~S> 
to Stephen Danyluk, t/a Tex's Liquor S·tore, for p.re-ilii.s'e.~;s.~Rou~~Y 
#202, Branchburg, be and the same is hereby suspend·e.d o1fb.r·ttwf:I1~1':~-, 
five ( 25). days, connnenc ing at 9: 00 -a.m._,: Mon~ay, :S-e.p.t:emb~e,r~ ;~:1.:~:,1:. 
1959, and te.rminati.ng at 9 :OO a.m., Friday, Ootobe,r 9:~ .·:l:.9;59"·•· · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIREC.TOR 

. " 
l~ . 

·.:· 
.. ' 

'.' ' .. 
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: . lOe 'DISCIPLIN~RY .PROCEEDI.NGS - GAMBLING - PRIOR RE.CORD - LICENSE 
l SUSPENDED ·FOR 30 DAYS 9 LESS 5 FOH PLEA·~ 
' ' 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against . · 

MAPLEWOOD.HOTEL, .INC. 
t/a MAPLEWOOD.· HOTEL 
88 Maplewood Avenue 
Keansburg, N. J. 

). 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump
1
tion ) 

'License C-20, issued by the Borough 
Council of the Borough of Keansburg. ) 
-~---~---~----~--------------~~----~---~ 

·CONCLUSIONS 
.AND ORDER 

Defendant-licensee, by Charles· Napp, Jr., President. 
Edward Fe Ambrose, Esq., Appea·ring for the Division qf Alcoholio 

Beverage Control. 
I 

I 
BY THE. PIREdTOR: I 

Defendant pleaded~ vult to Jhe following charge: 

·."On July 23 and 24, · l959, you allowed, permitted 
.and $uffered gambling in and upon your licensed 

··., .Pr~mis~s; viz., the.making and accepting of 
.... horse. ~ace bets; in violation of.Ru1e·7 of State. 
· .R~gula tion ~o. 20. 11 · 

' <._ 

. ABC ·agents at defendant's licensed premises on two visits 
··in July· prior to July 23, 1959, observed evidence whiOh tended to 

indicate tha~ horse race "bets were placed on tP,e licensed premises, 
.1n··:which Charles Napp, Jr., President and majority stockholder of 
. the corporate-licensee participated. On July 23rd an ABO agent 
.at "t;l:\e_premises placed a horse race bet with Napp; who was acting 
as. barterider11 . The agent observed Napp accept . horse race bets i'rom 
o.t!ler customers. ·On July. 24th the agent again placed two horse 
.race: bets with Napp, and observed other persons placing. similar 
bets with Nappo 

.' '.1 

, ·' Another ABC ~gent and a local police officer ·entered the. 
premises and the agent revealed his identity .to Napp, who upon 
request., produced .fr~m his person various horse race batting slips 
and $11,, which included bi11·s. previously identified by serial 
number, which· the agent had used to place the bets. 

Defendant has a prior adjudicated record. Effective January 
31, 1955 its license was suspended for twelve days by the local 
is.suing authority :for. an "hours" violation. The minimum p·enalty 
impos~ed tor.~· violation of this nature, where the licensee or · 
his employ'ees are .. involved, is a ·suspension of the license· for , 
twenty-five days (Re Titone, Bulletin.1293, Item 2), to which 
will be added five days f'or the dissimilar violation Which 
occu~red .within the past five years 1· making a total suspension 
of thirty dayso Five days will be remitted for the plea entered 
h.erein'Jl leaving a net susp~nsion of twenty-five days. 

' Accor.?-ingly, it is~ on this 9th- day of September 1959, 

· .. ORDERED that Plenary He tail Consumption License C-20, . 
issue.d ·1.>y th~ Borough Council of the Borough of Keansburg to 
Mapiewood Hotel, 'Inc., t/a Maplewood Hotel, for premises at ·aa 
Maplewood Avenue,· Keansburg, be and the same is hereby· susp~.nded 
for twenty-five. (25) days,· comman.cing at 2:00 a.m·., Monday, September 
21,·1959 and terrni~ti:hg at 2:00 a.m;, Friday, October 16, 1959. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
· DIRECTOR 



.. ';•.' 

,. PAGE. ).6-, 

11. AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION - EF1F1EC'I1 Qli" 'SUSPENSION S'I1AY~D PENDING AG'rTON 
OF LOCAL ISSUING AU11HOHI 1l'Y. IN DISCIPL'rNAHY Pl10CEEDINGS'.. · .~· 

Auto. Susp. #174-
In the Matter of a Petition to 
Lift Automatic Suspension of 
License· .C-53,. issue,d b:y the 
Board of Commissioners of the 
City of New Brunswick to 

PHILIP & AMIL MAROON 
t/a Sandford Tavern 
252 Connnercial Avenue 

.New Brunswick, N. J. 
--------------------~-------~-----

) 

) 

) 

) 

ON PE1rI 1l1lON 
ORDER 

Morris Spritzer, Esq., Attorney for P~eti ti one rs •. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

.. 
·.;.'.i l: 

~\· 
. ;-·,-·-· · .. -.-·: 

l' 
! 

From the records of the Di vision it, appea.rs~ that o:n: :$,epte:rnbe.r.·. 
21, 1959, Philip Maroon (one of the licensees· herein) wa·s< ;fined- t,:O.e ·. 
sum of ~~300 and· costs after being adjudged guilty in a Munic~pal 
Court of the· City of New Brunswick ·on charges allegi:ng tha.t he· s·o:l.~l.. ·· 
alcoholic beverages to minors in violation of R.s .• :33.tli.i't7·· .a:nd.: . 
served a woman directly over the bar in violat·ion of· a l.oe:S:1 ... ·.or~d;fha:n.;~:e:.!ll: 

'.,1 

The conviction for violating .R.s. 33:1-77 resulte·d in. the .. aut:oma.ttc; · 
suspension of the license held by Philip. & Am1.1 · Marooti,.... ·~R.:S·~- ;.3:3.:J.,'"9.3:1:.:~'.l. 
The attorney for Philip Maroon has advised me by ·telegr.~m-.·.tha:t·.}i~J:. · · 
intends to appeal from the conviction. in the Magistrat·e'~:$; ·c;o'J;rt> .and· 
reque.sts a stay of. the automatic suspension. .Disc.i-p_li.na·cy' _.pro.o:.e~dtd!ng•s: 
have no·t yet been instituted against the licensee:s:. be.c.aus·e· .. o·f. ·'.the·- · · 
alleged sale".of alcoholic beveraages to minors. For :the· :f.ore·go·t:l'.lg:. 
reasons the license has not yet been picked up. 

A supplemental petition to lift the. au to·matic ,.s.Us;pen-:s·i.Q.n; ;n1a,y: 
be filed with me by petitioners after the disc·ip.1lna·ry .p_r,qc,~eQ;~~;g~· 
which are to be instituted ·herein have been decided. In f'a:frne:s·:s· to·· 
petitioners I conclude that at this time the e·i'fe.c·t· or· the automa:tlc 
suspension should be temporarily stayed. Re Fa:es'sler., .. BU:~LJ.l.e·t.-:b;l.- 9~.0 1 ·. 
rtem 15. . . 

Accordingly,. it· is, on. thi.s 2lst day of Sep·tember~;,:, 19:.S~·,: 

ORDERED that the aforesaid .automatic suspensi:on .b_e· .. s-tayed 
pending the further entry of an order herein. ·' 

q. ... ···~· ·-.. _SA:.·_ .. - .. . :1 . 
. . . . . . . .. ~ 

., . ~~ : ~~·-·(J~", . 
Wil.liam Howe· Dav::te- ~ ... 

Direc'tor· 

.. 


